EX-OFFIC10 MEMBERS

CARTER GLASS
SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY
CHAIRMAN

JOHN SKELTON WILLIAMS
COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

WASHINGTON

FEDERAL RESERVE BOsRD sNNOUNCEMENT FOR THE WEFK
ENDING JUNE 6, 1919.

ADMITTED TO THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEN:

Capital Surplus

Gloucester Safe Derosit & Trust Co.,

Gloucester, Mass. $200,000 %200 ,000
The Nev. Bedford Safe Deposit & Tr. Co.,

Nev. Bedford, Mass. 200,000 300,000
Peoples Bank of Buffalo,

Buffalo, N. Y. 600,000 600,000
The PFirst State Savings Bank,

Crosv.ell, Ilich. 25,000 5,000
First State & Savings Bank,

Holly, iich. <0,000 60,000
The Hopkins State Savings Bank,

Horkins, 1lich. 25,000 5,000
First State & Savings Bank,

lason, Mich, 25,000 15,000

CONVERSION:

St. Louis Union Bank,

St. Louis, LO. into
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<854
W. P. G. HARDING, GOVERNOR
ALBERT STRAUSS, VICE GOVERNOR
ADOLPH C. MILLER
CHARLES S. HAMLIN

J. A. BRODERICK, SECRETARY
W. T. CHAPMAN, ASSISTANT SECRETARY
W. M. IMLAY, FISCAL AGENT

ADDRESS REPLY TO
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

Total Resources

44,945,687

4,463,468
16,482,564
503,866
1,263,363
423,527

580 ,60%

St. Louis Union National Bauk,
St. Louis, MO.





